

F  
SLP(Crl.)... 532 OF 2004  
ITEM No.58

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in CRLA 1207/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.R.J. SARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.V. SURYA RAO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Crl.M.P. No 532/2004 ( for permission to file SLP & Office Report )

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B Ramana Murthy, Adv. for  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner this matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master